RESOLUTION NUMBER 94-20

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF RIVIERA BEACH, PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA, APPROVING THE RIVIERA BEACH POLICE DEPARTMENT'S "STOP THE VIOLENCE MARCH" TO BE HELD ON SATURDAY, NOVEMBER 7, 2020, FROM 8:00 AM TO 2:00 PM; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.

WHEREAS, the Riviera Beach Police Department has organized a "Stop the Violence March" for public expression and participation to address violence within the City; and

WHEREAS, the march will begin at Cunningham Park and proceed to Monroe Heights Park and Goodmark Park on Saturday, November 7, 2020, from 8:00 AM to 2:00 PM; and

WHEREAS, the City Council desires to support the Riviera Beach Police Department's efforts to address violence with the City.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF RIVIERA BEACH, FLORIDA, that:

SECTION 1: The City Council approves the "Stop the Violence March" organized by the Riviera Beach Police Department, to be held on Saturday, November 7, 2020, from 8:00 AM to 2:00 PM.

SECTION 2: This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its passage and approval by the City Council.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this _____ day of _____, 2020.

APPROVED:	
RONNIE L. FELDER MAYOR	JULIA A. BOTEL, Ed.D CHAIRPERSON
ATTEST:	
CLAUDENE L. ANTHONY, CERTIFIED MUNICIPAL CLERK CITY CLERK	DOUGLAS A. LAWSON CHAIR PRO TEM
	TRADRICK MCCOY COUNCILPERSON
	KASHAMBA MILLER-ANDERSON COUNCILPERSON
	SHIRLEY D. LANIER COUNCILPERSON
MOTIONED BY:	REVIEWED AS TO LEGAL SUFFICIENCY
SECONDED BY:	DAWN S. WYNN, CITY ATTORNEY
J. BOTEL:	DATE:
D. LAWSON:	
T. MCCOY:	
K. MILLER-ANDERSON:	
S. LANIER:	

RESOLUTION NUMBER 94-20

PAGE 2

RESOLUTION NUMBER 94-20 PAGE 3